
-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

14.2.0-rc.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

14.3.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.371 0.738 1.104 1.471
ppb

0.005 0.371 0.738 1.104 1.471
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.9015 0.9508 1.0000 1.0546 1.1092
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.0423 0.0845 0.1268 0.1691
ppb

0.0000 0.0423 0.0845 0.1268 0.1691
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb
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ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.8766 0.9383 1.0000 1.0704 1.1408
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb
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ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.9428 0.9714 1.0000 1.0303 1.0607
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.000 0.125 0.250 0.375 0.500
ppb

0.000 0.125 0.250 0.375 0.500
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.9998465 1.0000000 1.0001535
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0002 0.1426 0.2850 0.4274 0.5699
ppb

0.0002 0.1426 0.2850 0.4274 0.5699
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.613 0.807 1.000 1.316 1.631
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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0.0000 0.2302 0.4604 0.6906 0.9208
ppb

0.0000 0.2302 0.4604 0.6906 0.9208
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.96714 0.98357 1.00000 1.01699 1.03398
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4, Zonal Mean (Oct2019)
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